



Part F.1 – State Multiplier & Time/Materials

AEPA RFP #021.5-B Disaster Recovery and Remediation Services

Bidding Company Name:

Signal USA, LLC

INSTRUCTIONS: For EACH of the states listed below provide your multiplier/factor (wage and transportation) to be applied to the Net Effective Bid Pricing (shown in F.1) provided to arrive at the individual AEPA state price for EACH item. Complete all tables on this form, including all cost factors and service rates for installation services, if provided.
NOTE: All products and services described are not meant to be a complete list of required products and services however an idea what AEPA is looking for in this solicitation. Additional product and services may be added.

Part F.1 is a REQUIRED FORM

Wages - Percentage added to the Catalog

Project types	CA State Multiplier	CO State Multiplier	CT State Multiplier	FL State Multiplier	GA State Multiplier	IN State Multiplier	IA State Multiplier	IL State Multiplier	KS State Multiplier	KY State Multiplier	MA State Multiplier	MI State Multiplier	MN State Multiplier	MO State Multiplier
	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Non-prevailing wage project:	25.00%													
Prevailing wage project:	Signal Restoration would apply adjustments to our labor rates based on labor classification rather than a global multiplier.													
Davis Bacon wage project:														

Project types	NE State Multiplier	NJ State Multiplier	NM State Multiplier	ND State Multiplier	OH State Multiplier	OR State Multiplier	PA State Multiplier	SC State Multiplier	TX State Multiplier	VA State Multiplier	WA State Multiplier	WV State Multiplier	WI State Multiplier	WY State Multiplier
	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Non-prevailing wage project:														
Prevailing wage project:	Signal Restoration would apply adjustments to our labor rates based on labor classification rather than a global multiplier.													
Davis Bacon wage project:														

Classification/Labor Rates

Description	Unit of Measure	Regular Rate	Discounted Rate	Per Diem Charges	Mileage Charges	Comments *Note additional discounts for large p
				(if any)	(if any)	
Electrician-Master	Hourly	\$ 140.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Electrician-Journeyman	Hourly	\$ 120.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Electrician-Apprentice	Hourly	\$ 85.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Equipment Operator	Hourly	\$ 75.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Equipment Technician	Hourly	\$ 115.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Engineer	Hourly	\$ 175.00		\$ 55.00		
HVAC/Supervisor	Hourly	\$ 140.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
HVAC/Technician	Hourly	\$ 120.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Plumber-Master	Hourly	\$ 145.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Plumber-Journeyman	Hourly	\$ 120.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Plumber-Apprentice	Hourly	\$ 85.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Roofing Supervisor	Hourly	\$ 110.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Roofing Labor	Hourly	\$ 100.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Security Officer-Unarmed	Hourly	\$ 50.00		\$ 55.00		
Security Officer-Armed	Hourly	\$ 65.00		\$ 55.00		
Moisture Mapping	Hourly	\$ 72.50		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
General Labor	Hourly	\$ 35.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Labor Foreman	Hourly	\$ 80.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Remediation Labor	Hourly	\$ 55.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Skilled Labor	Hourly	\$ 75.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Painter (remedial services)	Hourly	\$ 75.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Certified Remediation Supervisor	Hourly	\$ 72.50		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Certified Remediation Technician	Hourly	\$ 65.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Drying Technician Supervisor	Hourly	\$ 90.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Drying Technician Apprentice	Hourly	\$ 75.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Firewatch	Hourly	\$ 35.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Tree Surgeon - Supervisor	Hourly	\$ 90.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies

Tree Surgeon - Skilled	Hourly	\$	75.00		\$	55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Tree Surgeon - Un-Skilled	Hourly	\$	45.00		\$	55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Tree Surgeon - Skilled Climber	Hourly	\$	90.00		\$	55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Carpenter	Hourly	\$	75.00		\$	55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Drywall Installer/Finisher/Taper	Hourly	\$	75.00		\$	55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Accountant/Clerk	Hourly	\$	50.00		\$	55.00		
Inventory ContROLLER	Hourly	\$	50.00		\$	55.00		
Logistics Coordinator	Hourly	\$	75.00		\$	55.00		
Logistics Support	Hourly	\$	40.00		\$	55.00		
Health & Safety Coordinator	Hourly	\$	90.00		\$	55.00		
Assistant Project Manager	Hourly	\$	80.00		\$	55.00		
Engineer	Hourly	\$	175.00		\$	55.00		
Project Auditor	Hourly	\$	55.00		\$	55.00		
Project Estimator	Hourly	\$	105.00		\$	55.00		
Project Coordinator/Director	Hourly	\$	120.00		\$	55.00		
Project Manager	Hourly	\$	95.00		\$	55.00		
Senior Project Manager	Hourly	\$	105.00		\$	55.00		
Executive Consultant	Hourly	\$	225.00		\$	55.00		
Senior Consultant	Hourly	\$	180.00		\$	55.00		
Consultant	Hourly	\$	165.00		\$	55.00		
Billing Clerk (non-consultant)	Hourly	\$	85.00		\$	55.00		
3D SCANNing/Matterport Technician (labor & equip)	Hourly	\$	175.00		\$	55.00		

Services & Rates: Consulting/Technical, Water Mitigation, Sanitation, HVAC, Mold Remediation, etc.

Product Description	Unit of Measure	Regular Rate	Discounted Rate	Per Diem Charges (if any)	Mileage Charges (if any)	Comments *Note additional discounts for large p
Technician	Hourly					
Technical Specialist	Hourly					
Team Leader	Hourly	\$ 65.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Technical Support Engineer	Hourly					
Consultant	Hourly	\$ 165.00		\$ 55.00		
Senior Consultant	Hourly	\$ 180.00		\$ 55.00		
Restoration Supervisor	Hourly	\$ 65.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Restoration Technician	Hourly	\$ 55.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Truck-Mounted Extraction Unit	Hourly	\$ 400.00				
Portable Extraction Unit	Per Day	\$ 150.00				
Air Movers	Per Day	\$ 25.00				
Dehumidifier-Low Grain Refrigerant	Per Day	\$ 145.00				
Water Extracting Technician	Hourly	\$ 72.50		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Water Extracting Apprentice	Hourly	\$ 55.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Restoration Supervisor	Hourly	\$ 65.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Restoration Technician	Hourly	\$ 55.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
HEPA-Filtered Vacuum	Per Day	\$ 85.00		\$ 55.00		
Disinfectant, Antimicrobial	GALLON	\$ 65.00		\$ 55.00		
Operations Manager	Hourly	\$ 95.00		\$ 55.00		
Lead HVAC Cleaning Technician	Hourly	\$ 140.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
HVAC Cleaning Technician	Hourly	\$ 120.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Restoration Supervisor (Certified Remediation/Mold)	Hourly	\$ 72.50		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Restoration Technician (Certified Remediation/Mold)	Hourly	\$ 60.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Biohazard Cleanup/Sanitizing Technician	Hourly	\$ 100.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Biohazard Cleanup/Sanitizing Supervisor	Hourly	\$ 125.00		\$ 55.00		3% small tools fee applies
Project Manager in Work Area	Hourly	\$ 140.00		\$ 55.00		
Assistant Project Mgr in Work Area	Hourly	\$ 120.00		\$ 55.00		
Project Clerk in Work Area	Hourly	\$ 75.00		\$ 55.00		

Equipment [Rental] Rates (Complete all applicable information)

Description	Make	Model	Hourly	Additional		Comments *Note additional discounts for large p
				Daily	Monthly	
HEPA-Filtered Vacuum				\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	
HEPA-Filtered Air Scrubber (2000 cfm)				\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	
HEPA-Filtered Air Scrubber (500 cfm)				\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	
HEPA-Filtered Respirator				\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	
Disinfectant, Antimicrobial					\$ -	
Hydraulic Hoe w/Grappler					\$ -	market price +20% markup
Mini-Excavator					\$ -	market price +20% markup
Front-End Loader					\$ -	market price +20% markup
Bulldozer					\$ -	market price +20% markup
Backhoe					\$ -	market price +20% markup
Skidsteer				\$ 470.00	\$ 9,400.00	
Pump, Sump/Flood					\$ -	market price +20% markup
Pump, Trash w/Hose, 2"					\$ -	market price +20% markup
Generator-Portable				\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00	
Generator - 20KW				\$ 583.00	\$ 11,660.00	
Generator - 50KW				\$ 720.00	\$ 14,400.00	
Generator - 60KW				\$ 720.00	\$ 14,400.00	
Generator - 75KW				\$ 1,040.00	\$ 20,800.00	
Generator - 125KW				\$ 1,125.00	\$ 22,500.00	
Generator - 150KW				\$ 1,125.00	\$ 22,500.00	
Generator - 200KW				\$ 1,340.00	\$ 26,800.00	
Generator - 230KW				\$ 1,650.00	\$ 33,000.00	
Generator - 350KW				\$ 1,840.00	\$ 36,800.00	
ADDITIONAL ITEMS:						
Air Compressor 0-14 cfm				\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	
Air Compressor 15-174 cfm				\$ 158.00	\$ 3,160.00	
Air Compressor 175-370 cfm				\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	
Air Compressor 375-425 cfm				\$ 470.00	\$ 9,400.00	
Air Scrubber (Hepa Neg. Air) 0-999 cfm				\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	
Air Scrubber (Hepa Neg. Air) 1000-1999 cfm				\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	
Air Scrubber (Hepa Neg. Air) 2000 cfm				\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	
Decontamination Chamber (Collapsible)				\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	
500-999 CFM Desiccant Dehumidifier				\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	
1,000 CFM Desiccant Dehumidifier				\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	
1,200 CFM Desiccant Dehumidifier				\$ 1,050.00	\$ 21,000.00	
2,000 CFM Desiccant Dehumidifier				\$ 1,125.00	\$ 22,500.00	
2,500-3,500 CFM Desiccant Dehumidifier				\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	
4,000-5,500 CFM Desiccant Dehumidifier				\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	
6,000-7,500 CFM Desiccant Dehumidifier				\$ 1,850.00	\$ 37,000.00	
10,000-12,000 CFM Desiccant Dehumidifier				\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
13,000-15,000 CFM Desiccant Dehumidifier				\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	
20,000-25,000 CFM Desiccant Dehumidifier				\$ 6,250.00	\$ 125,000.00	
Desiccant Accessories (per 5,000 cfm)				\$ 235.00	\$ 4,700.00	
Dehumidifier - LGR				\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	
Fan - Axial				\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	
Fan - Air Mover				\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	
Fan - Commercial				\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	
Fan - Air Mover w/Injector Drying Attachment				\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	
Flex Duct (20' section)				\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	
Hygrometer				\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	
Moisture Meter				\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	
Infrared Thermal Camera (one-time charge)				\$ 200.00	-	
Pump - 2" Electric Submersible				\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	
Pump - 3" Electric Submersible				\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	
Pump Vac Assist 6" Diesel				\$ 445.00	\$ 8,900.00	

Pump Vac Assist 8" Diesel			\$ 1,356.00	\$ 27,120.00
Pump Vac Assist 10" Diesel			\$ 1,450.00	\$ 29,000.00
Pump Accessories (per 20' section suction & discharge)			\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
Pump - 3" Gas powered			\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
Shower-Portable			\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
Water Extraction - Portable Unit			\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
Water Extraction - Truck Mount Unit			\$ 400.00	-
Hydroxyl-(excluding fan)			\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
Air Conditioner - Portable Less Than 2 Ton			\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
Air Conditioner - 2-5 ton			\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
Air Conditioner - 10 Ton			\$ 510.00	\$ 10,200.00
Air Conditioner - 12-15 Ton			\$ 710.00	\$ 14,200.00
Air Conditioner - 20 Ton			\$ 710.00	\$ 14,200.00
Air Conditioner - 25 Ton			\$ 830.00	\$ 16,600.00
Air Conditioner - 40 Ton			\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Air Conditioner - 60 Ton			\$ 2,460.00	\$ 49,200.00
Air Conditioner - 80 Ton			\$ 2,700.00	\$ 54,000.00
Air Conditioner Accessories (Up To 20 Ton)			\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
Air Handler - 150 Ton			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
Air Cooled Chiller - 100 Ton			\$ 2,060.00	\$ 41,200.00
Air Cooled Chiller - 200 Ton			\$ 3,400.00	\$ 68,000.00
DX DH Unit - Heating/AC 10 Ton			\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00
DX DH Unit - Heating/AC 20 Ton			\$ 1,350.00	\$ 27,000.00
DX DH Unit - Heating/AC 25-30 Ton			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
Heater, Electric, 15kw			\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
Heater, Electric, 30kw			\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00
Heater, Electric, 60kw			\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
Mobile Heater, 150kw			\$ 1,550.00	\$ 31,000.00
200,000-499,000 BTU Heater			\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00
500,000-599,000 BTU Heater			\$ 390.00	\$ 7,800.00
600,000-750,000 BTU Heater			\$ 640.00	\$ 12,800.00
1,000,000 BTU Heater			\$ 850.00	\$ 17,000.00
2,000,000 BTU Heater			\$ 1,670.00	\$ 33,400.00
Generator - 15/25kw			\$ 583.00	\$ 11,660.00
Generator - 40kw			\$ 670.00	\$ 13,400.00
Generator - 55kw			\$ 720.00	\$ 14,400.00
Generator - 100 kw			\$ 1,040.00	\$ 20,800.00
Generator - 120/150 kw			\$ 1,125.00	\$ 22,500.00
Generator - 175 kw			\$ 1,225.00	\$ 24,500.00
Generator - 200 kw			\$ 1,340.00	\$ 26,800.00
Generator - 250 kw			\$ 1,650.00	\$ 33,000.00
Generator - 275/320 kw			\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35,000.00
Generator - 375/475 kw			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
Generator - 500 kw			\$ 3,350.00	\$ 67,000.00
Generator - 525/700 kw			\$ 3,800.00	\$ 76,000.00
Generator - 725/800 kw			\$ 5,200.00	\$ 104,000.00
Generator - 1000 kw			\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
Generator - 1250/1500kw			\$ 8,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
Generator - 2000 kw			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
Generator Maintenance - up to 360kw-every 5 days			\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
Generator Maintenance - 360kw-2,000kw-every 5 days			\$ 1,070.00	\$ 21,400.00
Leads (per foot)			\$ 0.75	\$ 15.00
Portable Transformer - 75kva			\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
Portable Transformer - 150kva			\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
Portable Transformer - 300kva			\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
Portable Transformer - 500kva			\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00

Portable Transformer - 1000kva				\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25,000.00		
Spider Box				\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00		
Spider Box Distribution Box				\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00		
Distribution System w/transformer				\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00		
Quad Box String (3 Box) 20A				\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00		
100-199 Amp Distribution Panel				\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00		
200-299 Amp Distribution Panel				\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00		
300-400 Amp Distribution Panel				\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00		
220 Power Cord - 50 ft				\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00		
480 Power Cord - 50 ft				\$ 37.50	\$ 750.00		
Extension Cord, 10-14 ga., 50 ft				\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00		
Extension Cord, 10-14 ga., 100 ft				\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00		
3-way connectors				\$ 1.25	\$ 25.00		
3-way connectors with GFI				\$ 2.50	\$ 50.00		
Cam Lock Tees				\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00		
Female Pigtail 2 Under 10 ft				\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00		
Male Pigtail 2 Under 10 ft				\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00		
6" Female Cam to Pin Lugs				\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00		
Wobble lights				\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00		
Automatic Floor Scrubber (walk-behind)				\$ 470.00	\$ 9,400.00		
Carpet/Upholstery - Portable Unit				\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00		
Carpet Mastic Remover				\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00		
Dry Ice Blasting Machine w/Accessories				\$ 925.00	\$ 18,500.00		
Fogger - Thermal				\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00		
Fogger - ULV				\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00		
Fogger - Electrostatic				\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00		
Ozone Generator				\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00		
Paint Sprayer - Airless				\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00		
Pressure Washer-cold water				\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00		
Pressure Washer-hot water				\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00		
Spray Bottle w/Trigger				\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00		
Sprayer - Electric				\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00		
Sprayer - High Pressure				\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00		
Sprayer - Hudson				\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00		
Sprayer - Backpack				\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00		
Ultrasonic Cleaning System				\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00		
Vacuum - Upright Floor				\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00		
Vacuum - Hepa Large				\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00		
Vacuum - Hepa Small				\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00		
Vacuum - Hepa Backpack				\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00		
Vacuum - Shop Vac				\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00		
Vapor Shark w/Cartridge				\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00		
Boom Lift - 30'-34'				\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00		
Boom Lift - 40'-45'				\$ 675.00	\$ 13,500.00		
Boom Lift - 60'-65'				\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
Boom Lift - 80'				\$ 1,670.00	\$ 33,400.00		
Boom Lift - 120'-125'				\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
Boom Lift - 135'				\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70,000.00		
Cable Ramp				\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00		
Chain Saw				\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00		
Confined Space Multi-Gas Detector				\$ 42.50	\$ 850.00		
Concrete Saw				\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00		
Documentation Kit (Digital Camera/printer/toners)				\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00		
Telehandler 16'-20' (5,500LB)				\$ 625.00	\$ 12,500.00		
Telehandler 34'-36' (6,000LB)				\$ 675.00	\$ 13,500.00		
Telehandler 42'-44' (6,000LB)				\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00		

Telehandler 42'-44' (8,000LB)				\$ 760.00	\$ 15,200.00		
Telehandler 55'-56' (10,000LB)				\$ 1,040.00	\$ 20,800.00		
Telehandler 55'-56' (12,000LB)				\$ 1,270.00	\$ 25,400.00		
Telehandler Bin Dumpster 2YD				\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00		
Warehouse Forklift				\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00		
Forklift Carpet Pole				\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00		
Electric Scissor Lift 12'-13'				\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00		
Electric Scissor Lift 14'				\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00		
Electric Scissor Lift 19'				\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00		
Electric Scissor Lift 26'				\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00		
Electric Scissor Lift 32'				\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00		
Electric Scissor Lift 40'				\$ 470.00	\$ 9,400.00		
Rough Terrain Scissor Lift 26'				\$ 470.00	\$ 9,400.00		
Rough Terrain Scissor Lift 33'				\$ 525.00	\$ 10,500.00		
Rough Terrain Scissor Lift 40'-45'				\$ 645.00	\$ 12,900.00		
Rough Terrain Scissor Lift 50'-53'				\$ 720.00	\$ 14,400.00		
Crawler Boom 40'-44'				\$ 3,370.00	\$ 67,400.00		
Crawler Boom 50'-59'				\$ 4,120.00	\$ 82,400.00		
Crawler Boom 70'-79'				\$ 5,700.00	\$ 114,000.00		
Crawler Boom 90'-99'				\$ 6,450.00	\$ 129,000.00		
Skid Steer 1,751LB - 2,199LB				\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00		
Skid Steer 2,100LB - 2,399LB				\$ 470.00	\$ 9,400.00		
Skid Steer 2,400LB - 2,999LB				\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00		
Skid Steer Grappler				\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00		
Georgia Buggy - Demo/Trash Cart				\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00		
Hand Truck (Dollies)				\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00		
Ladder - per ft.				\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00		
Ladder A-Frame 4'				\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00		
Ladder A-Frame 6'				\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00		
Ladder A-Frame 8'				\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00		
Ladder A-Frame 10'				\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00		
Ladder A-Frame 12'				\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00		
Ladder A-Frame 18'				\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00		
Light Stand 1000w				\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00		
String Lights / Drop lights (per 100ft/day)				\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00		
Light Stand - Standard				\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00		
Light Tower Diesel				\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00		
Surveillance Trailer Camera Unit				\$ 440.00	\$ 8,800.00		
Metal Halide Light Fixture - Flood Lights				\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00		
Mop Buckets				\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00		
Pallet Jack				\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00		
Power Tools - Air powered				\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00		
Power Tools - Elec Powered				\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00		
Power Tools - Battery Powered				\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00		
Radio - 2 way (PAIR)				\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00		
Satellite telephone				\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00		
Scaffolding (Baker/Perry) - per section				\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00		
Floor Stripper (120LB)				\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00		
Floor Stripper (425LB)				\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00		
Floor Stripper (500LB)				\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00		
Floor Stripper - Ride on (1800LB)				\$ 1,700.00	\$ 34,000.00		
Floor Stripper - Ride on (2300LB)				\$ 1,900.00	\$ 38,000.00		
Spill Kit (one-time)				\$ 115.00	-		
Trash CAN				\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00		
WheelBarrow				\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00		
Zip Poles				\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00		

Fuel							
Product Description	Unit of Measure	Regular Rate	Discounted Rate	Comments *Note additional discounts for large p			
Service Vehicles	GALLON			market price +20% markup			
Generators	GALLON			market price +20% markup			
Temporary Heat Units	GALLON			market price +20% markup			

Miscellaneous/Other Items							
Product Description	Unit of Measure	Regular Rate	Discounted Rate	Comments *Note additional discounts for large p			
Tyvek Suit	EACH	\$ 9.00					
Latex Gloves	PAIR	\$ 1.50					
Disinfectant, Antimicrobial	GALLON	\$ 65.00					